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’/:ASRSI;IEA(;(IEEADMII(\I);'FOIEIENNDHI\‘V(IBDUAL WALL AND PARTITION DESIGN. SEE TABLE UNDER ITEM SBv ESCU TCH EON SPR'N KLER 'E (_E g % § gf g
2. THROUGH-PENETRANTS — ONE NONMETALLIC PIPE INSTALLED WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. A) POINT-OF-SERVICE, WORK SHALL BE INSIDE BUILDING, SEE FP-2 FOR DESIGNATED AREAS. O o< = )
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Eitiﬁ%”fgﬁ 6455 - 1.5" US, CP 6485 -2 US, CP 6455 - 3 US, CP 6485 - % US AND CP 6485 - ( STAR 4L / N ﬂ N / - OFFICES: USING 155 DEG, QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLERS, 5.6K FACTOR, MAX. SPRINKLER COVERAGE: 225 SQFT/HD.; DESIGN DENSITY: 0.10 GPM/SQFT. DESIGN AREA SHALL BE THE MOST HYDRAULICALLY
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| T EXISTING SREEbACKtELO;N WORK IN THIS AREA AT | -
i | y others _ " 1 ; A gl=s] <l g]=] gl
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L. ll @) (2 ® D) (9 @) DISCIPLINES. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING LAYOUT WITH STRUCTURAL STEEL, LIGHTING, HVAC, ETC... - N
(4
: | | |
¢§ | ~ 0 10’ 20'
‘ || - || y i d : ENGINEER-OF -RECORD  STATEMENT g
! Yy : :
Py ‘l it THS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED, PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATE: LAW, TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM DESIGN CRITERA AND IS FOR GENERAL PERMITING AND INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. [T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLING ORAPHIC SCALE:
‘l' | E 5 FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE THE NECESSARY LAYOUT, MATERIAL, AND LABOR TO FULLY COORDINATE WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, AND TO PREPARE WORKING INSTALLATION DRAWINGS, TO ASSURE THAT THE EXPECTED DESICN
L B B B B B B B B B 2 B B C B B B N i i | 1 1 i 1li B B REQURENENTS ARE. MET. SCALE: AS NOTED
N 8873214 W 464.99° Rj
EXISTING 4" RISE
@ UP AT STAIR #2
W/ 204" F.H.V. SPKRS THIS SHEET: N/A
STAI R #2 SPKRS ON JOB: 48
WO R K I N TH IS AR EA AT AHJ: MIAMI DADE / MEDLEY
1] 1 PERMIT NO:
1ST FL, SEE FP-2 AREA "1B INDEX
SHEET LOCATION
TAMPER SWITCH.
6" 0.5.&Y D-D.LVA (WIRING BY FP-1 SITE PLAN - )
w/ T.S. ALARM CON'T.) FP-2 1ST, 2ND & 3RD
4 )
6" FLNG—EL\ /-6” FLNG—EL
6" DIP FLANGE SPIGOT —— PIPE — 6" DIP FLANGE SPIGOT HEAD COUNT
STAND
SHEET HEAD
CONC. BLOCK
WHERE REQ. EP-1 N/A
FP-2 48 SEAL
6" LEAD—IN 6" C—900
\ _—
BY UTILITIY TO FIRE-PUMP RM.
CONTRACTOR TOTAL 48
EXISTING 6" BACKFLOW DETAIL (by others) ‘ ‘ ,
Wiginton
9 FIRE PROTECTION
ENGINEERING, INC.
S I I E P L A N Florida Certification # 7977
SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" NORTH DATE PLOTTED: 3-25-14
o ( \ ( )
SYSTEM DEMAND INFORMATION Wiginton Fire Systems TOWN OF MEDLEY
cesianaren | oesvanes | noon i, | O | e | S | e 10050 N 116 Way POLICE EXPANSION 5060219
Medley, FL 33178 JOB NO:
Bhone 305688 2402 7777 NW 72nd AVE
one . .
Fax 305.888.3804 MEDLEY, FL 33166
NOTICE: PROJECT NAME/ADDRESS:
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY
REQUIRED MAINTAINENCE AND UPKEEP OF DRAWN Bv: P 1 %
THIS FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM AND RELATED 1 | 32514 ISSUED FOR MASTER PERMIT JEV. J.F.V. FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN o
e e e 9 [ o [ o REVISIONS « ) | pae 3-25-14 SHEET TITLE: ) | prawneno )
CODES AND ORDINANCES.

30"x 42"




| EXISTING JrO REMAIN FULLY SPRIrlIKLERED |
o o C (¢
- RN I S - . - - - 2= X __'_I ______
41 — p——— T T — I 1
] : ,[ ' ™ o=
e A 1A ©
1 /g | I
EXISTING ) . o -
ECERTIONIST — ! o e e e B I |
| ™ + o VO — | |
. NEW HEADS 1 e —[[ ] N| i .
o 4_ | | 1 STARS C _ | |
== s |
ySTING TO REMAIN FULLY EPRINKI ERED | |
1% - 1% NEW HEADS | i o
—_— e . ,) | L — (o) (o)
: 1 EXISTING TO REMAIN FULLY SPRINKLERED
u
O ©
q
EXISTING TO REMAIN FULLY SPRINKLERED # | | EXISTING © 0

[]
g
I
|

= N
©

SEE FP-1 FOR LINES CONTINUATION

EXISTIN¢ T% REMAIN FUJLY SPRIIlIKLERED

EXISTING STAR / ELEVATOR

EXISTING =
1% — — 1% % =L
© —

COVERED
ENTRY
N.I.C.

&l VESTIBULE.

15'3‘4'_ —%_ ol

?# | '*'7_ -|

=
~—

g

CLOSET

EXISTING
CLOSET

<
EXISTING EXISTING
ELEVATOR ELEVATOR
EMOVE 12" CAP & o
IFFISTALL NEW 1%;" TEE

12'-0"

SECTION 1f1.2.3.3 ROOM DESIGN METHOD
6 HEADS 100 SQFT EACH CALCULATED AT 0.10 DENSITY
FLOWING 195.23 GPM @ 37.386 PSI AT BOR

SAFETY MARGIN 7.802

AREA #1 4F SQFT LIGTH HAZARD, AS PER NFPA13

EXISTING TO REMAIN|FULLY SPRINKLERED

o

EXISTING TO REMAIN FULLY SPRINKLEREI .Nl N I ~~ |
u

:(.

1ST FL FIRE PROTECTION AREA "1A"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH

' S S | A NU | S R U S T 14 _mw__
© 11-1% v 10-0 v 0 | 4oy [-0° 8-0 -3%
EXISTING . @
4 _lrd CELNG [ EXISTING NI I C il . o I o L
i NO IMPROVEMENTS | OFFICES
1 IN.I. " hY -—II '-—I: 7 'Y‘I(XXXXX X XXX XXIXIXXXIKR
[ ! . . — - I ! ! / T
_J | | | ‘ ‘ 7 EKISTING TO REMAIN FULLESPRINKLERE[ ') ()|
4 % i
y | |¢3}0| BERRVANE 5 ~ T
510" 12'-0" o~ 1%\ - 1% - 1
e T YT B0 YT | The-
® | (17?1:
L= | T < -1 I m EXISTING - — —
\N W HE A[ls | STARS H I
[ EXISTIN'] TO REMAIN FULLY [i2RINKI FRED : a n a
& © = ,
5 . g ‘ | - | uP I © | = l:‘.; - |
Ul 8 e . |= EXISTING ‘ L = PN 1% PN
I STAIRS s " EXISTING —_— e — —O— — — ——
2 STARS H\ = 12-2% v 2-0 v
1% 1% - 5 )1<xxxxx 1
M ) — et e N O _ —] —— — —
EW HEADS | © =2 v 1-0 7-6 ﬁ 24—
@ TRAINING ROOM EXISTING CEILING S DR—
wT | (NO IMF’ROVEMENTS)/N ? EXISTING TO REMAIN FULNY SPRINKLERET I§
= - —- .
e LT 3 EXISTING OFFICES
. l L10-0 / Ak NEW ' x 1%4]—1
¢ N N MECH|TEE <|\ O_IMPROVEMEN TS)
—= | TEssE XISTING TO REMAIN FULTY SPRINKLERED ™ AR A
l ! DRYWALL / Y SRR S S——— 1
5 SOFFIT EXISTING 347 7-0 v 72-0 v 5 3}1
a5 okye | | © LOBBY © | - 1!"_lc | |
= F10'= Sl 7
S A | 1= g = T |* N I ( : EX)STING TO REMAIN FULLY SPRINKLERED
u? i ! r'la | =Y O n n n ';,,i
/NEWHEADS | 152 © > o — s — I
-
— (0,
{ ¢ | COFFEE—| B S N ) S a__
| | = 19 v 2-0 -
12-4'—— EXISTING EXISTING =
< | ELEVATOR ELEVATOR -
i N G , = EXISTING TO REMAIN FULLY SPRINKLERE
LS i =
REEE = o
= 3 | l i
= L] 7777+ —
|—1" NEW HEADS — N = I
0 -
LC;E/ ® EXISTING TO rEtgl_i_I/-\u\l"Cr—\Iﬁle;Y SPRIN LI " % ‘
0 STORAGE_CLOSET 0 —— - .
201 f —(NQWPREVEWENTS) & e | NG L Hne 2 W= o
] © 10 v v BT 74 = 8-10 1= 9-4%
=13-10"— 120" 5 EXISTING H
= ol ‘i’ KITCHEN = EXISTIN TTREMAIN FULLY SPRINKLERED
ﬂ—-l: ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||]|: l N ( : |
=g =g
- T - — _ — #—l L Ic’ I n I s [© ! I L o
|UNCH Roou " \ I
| | % A A 1

NOTICE:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY
OWNER/ MANAGER TO PROVIDE THE
REQUIRED MAINTAINENCE AND UPKEEP OF
THIS FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM AND RELATED
EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO THE LATEST
EDITION OF NFPA 25 AND ALL GOVERNING
CODES AND ORDINANCES.

2ND FL FIRE PROTECTION AREA "2A"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STING [TQ REMAIN FULLY| S®#RINKLERED
: ©
li‘ ' | LAY = |9
2 " e | I _I_y." o2
5 50 9-2 81 -10 BH0%
—|1
_ —gt V¢ ¢ | | |
I 4 _f§—_ |
n n

L |

RFQELO. HEAD

EXISTING DRYWALL CEILING TO
REMAIN (TYP.) ‘

EW. 175"
SNAP OUTLHT

O—F—s-0

X1

+ 10'-8"

EXISTI jG TO REMAIN FULLY- SPRINKHLERED

M CENG | N g
8-0 v 4—e‘|_~‘/ 1-8
(NO IMPROVEMENTS) | N

C gt 10-8"

$+ 10'-0"

7
O
-\l

Aslo

|7/ 7, | 7

0

%‘

10

XXX IR

s .
~—

|E)\Ib NG TU REMAIN FULLY SF

) ——

3RD FL FIRE PROTECTION AREA "3A"

— 2
RN

|
=

|
&
|

g

0

7 /]
J&,lw.

EXISTHNGTO-REMAIN-FULLY-SPR

KLERED __ bJ

NORTH

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH

) Eexstng ————OQ—

CEILING |

) . N
I | N IS S B
<I, BUILDING LIMIT \
] o r.=‘. ] -
l | M - | 4 RELO. HEAD [C
| — |
"“' Eo | [ |
© os-A WOMEN'S
: _l ‘ | LOCKERS
|| " ' |
| 0 5 | s 1_0 H
| ~._1" 9'+ 0'| =
P! =11 | CLG. HTr_ = —
NEW 2" x/1" )
T SNAP OUTLETS | 3
|
(112 | EXISTING
¥ I:-'—-— CELNG
I —
: oo, || T
‘ T
MECH. :
| ROOM ~ —— —
_9'_%-}_11 90" / |l® W
l e i | Tole. m. ) HT]
& e r EXIST.
“ | . voueivs
l —ﬁé—'ﬁ} | | L RESTROON
3 LG. [HY 1O | |
l O-HEAD EVIDENCE I —| - 1
| STORAGE "_ R B s ——
| Eio | e
_4 <ﬂ“ ‘ BALLWAY |_l__ CLG' HT~ |
QUIPNENT — /. : e[ Ii |
I STORAGE d . 2 NI | L EXST BEE
I IQ;O@ T | RESTROON
EVIDENCE | o115 | myl HEA
LOGKERS | 1" HT1'_
NEW 4 NEW 4" x 1%a” [105 | 1T
M MECH TEE 4/\ ) é | |_
4, ) ¢
" EXISTING
3 CEILING
Z S
q

it

_1|p__
T

9’0"
HEADSA | CLG. HT.

T

LDING LIMIT —©

L

VESTIBULE

W HEAD

L

——

3,

M m
LOCKERS W T

!

ey

{-RELO. HEAD
S AT
H;I',N

1ST FL FIRE PROTECTION AREA "1B"

[T \_- T

71" .

ey
| | |
s

}/# |

12'-0"

SCALE: 1/8" =

1-0"

1
'_:L,
el

2
o
’I‘ N
R

JNL.1.C.

© O

/SPRINNLERED |=F |°

A M\ 1%
v 4—6/ 18

iy

SO X

XXX XXX

4

0

=

- 2 _K:_
v %0
||:
LY SPRIIKLERED B
©
<

IF——I’.)\I) NG+

CEILING

NORTH

2_
: /]
e — ==
1 s 1
C— =i [ — — 0

| § ' 1010"
Xin
-

3RD FL FIRE PROTECTION AREA "3C"

SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"

‘@;u O &

®Q@§§§

NORTH

LEGEND

DENOTES NEW PIPE

DENOTES EXISTING PIPE TO REMAIN

DENOTES EXISTING PIPE TO BE DEOMOLISHED

DENOTES PIPE HANGER

DENOTES EXISTING PEND SPRINKLER HEAD TO REMAIN
VIKING MICROFAST, VK302, 155 DEG, 1/2", 5.6K, QR, SEMI-REC CHROME

DENOTES EXISTING U/R SPRINKLER HEAD TO REMAIN
VIKING MICROFAST, VK300, 200 DEG, 1/2", 5.6K, QR, WHITE

DENOTES EXISTING S/W SPRINKLER HEAD TO REMAIN
VIKING MICROFAST, VK305, 155 DEG, 1/2", 5.6K, QR, BRASS

DENOTES EXISTING PEND SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE RELOCATED
VIKING MICROFAST, VK302, 155 DEG, 1/2", 5.6K, QR, SEMI-REC CHROME

DENOTES EXISTING U/R SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE RELOCATED
VIKING MICROFAST, VK300, 155 DEG, 1/2", 5.6K, QR, WHITE

DENOTES NEW PEND SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE INSTALLED
VIKING MICROFAST, VK302, 155 DEG, 1/2", 5.6K, QR, SEMI-REC CHROME

DENOTES NEW U/R SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE INSTALLED
VIKING MICROFAST, VK300, 155 DEG, 1/2", 5.6K, QR, WHITE

DENOTES EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD TO BE PLUGGED

AREA "C*

SUPPLY ENTRANCE
AT NORTH STAIR

A 0§

%
%

//A

NN

N

a Y
.. .
&) o o L
Z & o 5 &
O Lo kN @ <
— o - M EN
— 28 &89 =8
< | &5 §o g
O o< ~ @ =05
o | .

o ss 8 =g
Wl s2 & g8
O 25 =z £y
LL 2q E® |
LL gS 28 T
O - o =® =m
I
- -l
O| .8 g &g
e L2 o3 28
< | g 28 33
x| ¢8& =) o8
m| ¢ 58 §a
o m L O™
\L )
4 Y
g
lel2]2]z
off Bl e|e|e|8
sllzlals]=]¢%]e
8 I I N I e
sl v 2)glalglz

% S Il I I B

l:::&

< || F

L

.| ¥

|3

Q

[a1] 7]

<

o

(0p)]

| %]

< w

— z

S_I
i
l_9Z

<

< I

2 [a1]

wll &

m_.

—

\L )

[ 9 N

gl 2| <

wll =1 =2
:
)
o

ESm

[ |

(@]

Z x| x

wl 2]

el el e

= 2] 2

x| £ &

wil=l ==

— gl ¢

(a'd

o

D e 2| 2
g

el &1 &

=l 2

S | I

@O

\L _J

\

4

H

oM EREENE

Zg Z|Z| 212|122

(a1 -

o -

) = 5 _

dlze)g)4)¢e
@ slelclzl2]z
L =N
L3 4

|_
<|<|<glg|g]g]g

E Zl1Z2|1z|12|Z2

alelalglz]z
HHHEIHE
HE I ER L

a3

_ J

( )

0 4 8’
GRAPHIC SCALE:

SCALE: AS NOTED

SPKRS THIS SHEET: 48

SPKRS ON JOB: 48

AHJ: MIAMI DADE / MEDLEY

PERMIT NO:

_ J

r ™)
SEAL:

KEY PLAN

N.T.S.

NORTH

DATE PLOTTED: 3-25-14

-

Wiginton

FIRE PROTECTION
ENGINEERING, INC.

Florida Certification # 7977

f [ [
SYSTEM DEMAND INFORMATION Wiginton Fire Systems TOWN OF MEDLEY
e T N s A el s 10050 NW 115 Way POLICE EXPANSION . ?060219
CALC #1 0.10/472 6 195.23 37.386 100 BOR P:}Aedle;(,)g;;;?»zzzz 7777 NW 72nd AVE
one . .
Fax 305.888.3804 MEDLEY, FL 33166
PROJECT NAME/ADDRESS:
DRAWN BY: FP 2 oF 2
1 | 32514 ISSUED FOR MASTER PERMIT JFV. J.F.V. FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

\ L DATE REVISIONS BY L DATE: 3-25-14 SHEET TITLE: DRAWING NO: )

30"x 42"






